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RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 503
AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to residential customers throughout the territory served by the Company under the tariff of which
this schedule is a part for natural gas supplied for all purposes provided adequate capacity and supply exist in the Company's
system. Service under this schedule shall be through one or more meters, billed separately.

RATE:

Margin  WACOG Total
Basic Service Charge $5.00 per month
All Gas Used Per Month $0.31274  $0.43833 $0.75107 per therm
RATE ADJUSTMENT:

Service under this schedule is subject to various adjustments as specified in Schedules 581, 582, 590, 593, 594, 595, 596,
and 597 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission.
MINIMUM CHARGE:

Basic Service Charge: $ 5.00 per month
TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Above rates are net. Each monthly bill shall be due and payable within twenty-two (22) days from the date of rendition.
Past due balances are subject to a late payment charge(s) per Rule 6.

RECONNECTION CHARGE:

A reconnection charge of twenty-four dollars ($24.00) during regular business hours or sixty dollars ($60.00) during non-
business hours may be made for restoration of service when service has been turned off for nonpayment of any bill due,
seasonal turnoff, or for other reasons arising through the action of the customer.

TAX ADDITIONS:

The rates named herein are subject to increases as set forth in Schedule No. 500, entitled "Tax Additions".

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. The application of this rate schedule is subject to the General Rules and Regulations of the Company as they may be
in effect from time to time and as approved by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission.

2. Gas purchased under this schedule shall not be submetered or resold to others without special permission from the

Company.
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